DESCRIPTION*

Initiated Auctions
Initiated Shares
Responded Shares
Traded Shares**

Initiated Unique Symbols

Initiated Auctions

Successful Auctions

Shares Traded**

Auction Trade Size

Initiating Order Size

% of Responded Orders w/execution***
% of Unique Symbols Traded

Spread Width/CB-initiated Symbols (bps)

100 mls Post-Auction
1 sec Post-Auction
30 sec Post-Auction

60 sec Post-Auction

* Excludes auctions initiated between 9:30:00 and 9:35:00
**Double-counted to reflect both sides of the transaction

CODA Markets™ 203-557-8574
subscriberservices@codamarkets.com - codamarkets.com

MONTHLY AUCTION ACTIVITY
October 1-31| 2017 - By Market Cap

TOTAL

10,785

213,614,803

67,714,510

14,470,000

884

490

49

650,000

6,675

19,271

23.7%

33.9%

9.5

0.17

0.18

0.54

0.81

LARGE MID
MONTHLY TOTALS
3,786 4,030

88,499,617 79,590,492

38,770,955 16,326,536

7,200,000 4,200,000
233 338

DAILY AVERAGES

172

1

320,000

15,459

22,468

14.6%

23.6%

4.4

MID-POINT MOVEMENT (BPS)

0.01

0.01

0.36

0.49

183

21

190,000

4,473

19,279

31.9%

38.4%

6.7

0.1

0.13

0.29

0.29

SMALL

2,969

45,524,694

12,617,019

3,000,000

328

135

17

130,000

3,986

14,629

28.5%

41.8%

19.8

0.45

0.47

1.10

1.91

***Excludes passive orders priced outside the NBBO

CODA Markets, Inc. Member FINRA, SIPC and wholly owned by PDQ Enterprises, LLC. The Information contained herein is the property of CODA Markets, Inc.
No part of this material may be duplicated or redistributed in any form by any means. Source of Data: CODA Markets, Inc. & PDQ Enterprises, LLC.




