

MONTHLY AUCTION ACTIVITY

October 1 -31 | 2017 - By Market Cap

DESCRIPTION*	TOTAL	LARGE	MID	SMALL	
	MONTHLY TOTALS				
Initiated Auctions	10,785	3,786	4,030	2,969	
Initiated Shares	213,614,803	88,499,617	79,590,492	45,524,694	
Responded Shares	67,714,510	38,770,955	16,326,536	12,617,019	
Traded Shares**	14,470,000	7,200,000	4,200,000	3,000,000	
Initiated Unique Symbols	884	233	338	328	
		DAILY AVERAGES			
Initiated Auctions	490	172	183	135	
Successful Auctions	49	11	21	17	
Shares Traded**	650,000	320,000	190,000	130,000	
Auction Trade Size	6,675	15,459	4,473	3,986	
Initiating Order Size	19,271	22,468	19,279	14,629	
% of Responded Orders w/execution***	23.7%	14.6%	31.9%	28.5%	
% of Unique Symbols Traded	33.9%	23.6%	38.4%	41.8%	
Spread Width/CB-initiated Symbols (bps)	9.5	4.4	6.7	19.8	
	ı	MID-POINT MOVEMENT (BPS)			
100 mls Post-Auction	0.17	0.01	0.11	0.45	
1 sec Post-Auction	0.18	0.01	0.13	0.47	
30 sec Post-Auction	0.54	0.36	0.29	1.10	
60 sec Post-Auction	0.81	0.49	0.29	1.91	
* Excludes auctions initiated between 9:30:00 and 9:35:00 **Double-counted to reflect both sides of the transaction		***Excludes passive orders priced outside the NBBO			

CODA Markets™ 203-557-8574 subscriberservices@codamarkets.com - codamarkets.com